Institute (ANSI) or National Sanitation Foundation, Inc. (NSF) Standard 60 
certification, which is hereby incorporated by reference including 
subsequent amendments and editions, and can be obtained from NSF 
International, P.O. Box 130140, 789 North Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 
48105 at a cost of three hundred and twenty-five dollars ($325.00); 

(2) The results of an independent laboratory that demonstrate the finished 
product has a permeability of less that 1x10-6 centimeters per second 
and, if the product is used in areas of brackish or saline groundwater, the 
grout will not degrade over the lifetime of the well;